Atty Docket No.:

000131.00000/35616772v1

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



000131-00000

RECORDATION FORM COVE
PATENTS ON



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

28/2005 ECOOPER 00000064 6285288	1450
Do not detach the Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	<u> •</u>
Total number of pages including this co	over sheet: 2
Registration Number: 28,419	
Michael C. Greenbaum Name of Person Signing Significant Significan	gnature Date
Michael C. Greenhaum	January 25, 2005
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of</li> </ul>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
PATENT TRA DEMARK OFFICE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 27557	
	8. Deposit account number: 23-2185
BLANK ROME LLP 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20037	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  ☑ Enclosed \$40.00  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
	6,285,288
. ,	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	secution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Execution Date: June 28, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other - License	United Kingdom
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Address: Stirling Square 6 Carlton Gardens London SW1Y 5AD
BAE SYSTEMS ELECTRONICS LIMITED	Name: BAE SYSTEMS PLC
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents. Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.

PATENT REEL: 016195 FRAME: 0087

## A CERTIFIED COPY OF AN EXTRACT FROM:

## THE GENERAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND INFORMATION AGREEMENT

Between:

BAE SYSTEMS PLC (Company No.: 1470151) "the Parent"

and

BAE SYSTEMS ELECTRONICS LIMITED (Company No.: 53403) "the Subsidiary"

Dated 30th June 2000

## Clause 4.4:

The Subsidiary hereby licenses the Parent to authorise any person to use the Subsidiary's Licensable Information, or to license any person under the Subsidiary's Licensable Intellectual Property Rights, without limit of time, territory, or purpose, provided that the Parent does not undertake to such person to restrict the carrying out of the business of any member of the Subsidiary's Group.

I hereby certify that the above clause is a true copy of the wording taken from the above referenced agreement.

Signed

Mr Mark Bone-Knell

**Intellectual Property Manager** 

**BAE SYSTEMS PLC** 

I hereby certify that this is a true copy.

Robert Edmund Skone James

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 016195 FRAME: 0088